7122/25, 1:09 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL HERITAGE CHILDREN ACADEMY

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2131771

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 81764

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE VILL.JALIF NAGLA TEH.MILAK, DISTT RAMPUR ,

UTTAR PRADESH - 243701

5 PRINCIPAL NAME DR REENA DUBEY

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION PHD B.ED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID 81764@cbseshiksha.in
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9411221143

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

http://www.heritagemilak.com/pdf/affiliation%202024.jpeg

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

http://www.heritagemilak.com/pdf/society.jpg

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

http://www.heritagemilak.com/pdf/3-min.jpg

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE http://www.heritagemilak.com/pdf/RTE%20AFFILIATION.pdf
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF

APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

http://www.heritagemilak.com/pdf/5-min.jpg

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

http://www.heritagemilak.com/pdfffire.jpg

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION http://www.heritagemilak.com/pdf/ DEO%20LETTER.pdf
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 1/6



7122/25, 1:09 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

http://www.heritagemilak.com/pdf/water.jpg

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE https://www.heritagemilak.com/pdf/WhatsApp%20Image%202025-05-
SCHOOL 13%20at%208.20.50%20PM.jpeg

2 ANNUALACADEMIC https://www.heritagemilak.com/pdf/ANNUAL%20ACADEMIC%20CALENDER.pdf
CALENDER

3 LISTOF SCHOOL https://www.heritagemilak.com/pdf/SMC.jpg
MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

(SMC)

4  LIST OF PARENTS
TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

https://www.heritagemilak.com/pdf/PTA.jpg

5  LASTTHREE-YEARRESULT | hitos://www.heritagemilak.com/pdf THREE%20YEARS%20RESULTS.png
OF THE BOARD

EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL DR REENA DUBEY
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 80

PGT 16

TGT 21

PRT 43
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 2/6



7/22/25, 1:09 PM

4

5

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1

2025 161 157

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1

2025 121 111

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF
THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

POONAM RASTOGI

POONAM RASTOGI

97.50 VERY GOOD

92.0 GOOD

13955

55 & 49

5&63

YES
18
28

https://youtu.be/3CBZIkgdHgY

MADHU ROHELA PRT M.A.
SONIYA CHHABRA TGT M.A.
BASIT ALI KHAN PRT B.Com
POONAM RASTOGI WELLNEES TEACHER M.A. B.Ed

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

3/6



7/22/25, 1:09 PM

5

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

GEETA TIWARI

REENA DUBEY

KAILASH CHANDRA

NARESH KUMAR

DEEPAK SHARMA

REKHA SAXENA

ARSHI KHAN

L R Kushwaha

ABRAR HUSSAIN USMANI

SHALINI SINGHAL

FARHAT ULLAH KHAN

SHALINI SAXENA

SHWETA DIXIT

SUPRIYA SHARMA

NEERAJ SAXENA

SADHNA

HARMEET KAUR

VANDNA SAXENA

SAKSHI PANDEY

YASHAPAL SINGH

RAJESHWARI CHANDRA

DEEPTI SAXENA

DIPANKAR SINGH

BRAJ PAL

ROHIT CHANDAN

ANU KUMARI

ROHIT RATHOR

HIMANSHU SHARMA

AMANDEEP KAUR

AMANDEEP KAUR

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

PRT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

M.A

M.Sc. B.Ed

M.Sc. B.Ed

M.A

M.Sc.

B.A. B.Ed

M.A.

M.A.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

MA

MA

D.Led

BA

M.A

B.EI.Ed

M.A.

M.Sc

M.Sc

M.COM

B.Sc

MSC

B.Sc

M.A.

B.A

4/6



7/22/25, 1:09 PM

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

GIRJESH SAINI
SONAM

LOVY JINDAL

TRAPTI SAXENA
AHTESHAM MIYAN
BHOOMI AGARWAL
AAKANKSHA RASTOGI
BABITA GUPTA
BINOD KUMAR
GEETADEVI
JITENDRA KUMAR
KUNTI

SAPNA

SHRADDHA SAXENA
SHUJAT ALI KHAN
SIDRA KHAN

SIMPAL SAXENA
VASHNAVI PANDEY
VIDHI TRIVEDI
YOGITA

Rajveer Kumar
KAYYUM RAZA
SHIKHA SAGAR

FAZIL HUSAIN

Pankaj Kumar Gupta
SHIKHA PANDEY
RUCHI SAXENA
DURGANSHI THAKUR
KM KARISHMA GANGWAR

RUBINA NAZ

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PET

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

M.A

M.A

M.Sc

MSc

MCA

BSC

BA

MA

MA

MCOM

M.SC

MA

M.SC

MA

MA

B.TECH

MA

BA

MA

MA

MA

B.COM

BA

B.Com, B.Ed

M.Sc.

B.EL.ED

B.SC

MSC

MSC

MSC

5/6



7/22/25, 1:09 PM

65

66

67

68

69

70

4l

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

POOJA SINGH

MANVERNDRA SINGH
RATHORE

MAMTA SINGH

SOMIK SAXENA

ABHAY TIWARI

ASHEESH KUMAR MISHRA

IFRA

SIMRAN KAUSHAL

KAMAL DEEP

RACHIT GUPTA

DEEKSHA CHITRANSHI

STUTI

KAJOL SHARMA

ESHA GOSWAMI

AMRINDER KAUR

PREM SHANKAR

DEEPANSHU RUHELA

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

PRT

PTI

TGT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

BA

BA

MA

BSC

BSC

M.A.

M.SC

BA

B.SC

M.A

M.A

B.SC

M.COM

B.SC

MA

M.A

M.A

6/6



