APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	HERITAGE CHILDREN ACADEMY
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2131771
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	81764
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	VILL.JALIF NAGLA TEH.MILAK, DISTT RAMPUR , UTTAR PRADESH - 243701
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	DR REENA DUBEY
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	PHD B.ED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	81764@cbseshiksha.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9411221143

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://www.heritagemilak.com/pdf/affiliation%202024.jpeg
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://www.heritagemilak.com/pdf/society.jpg
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://www.heritagemilak.com/pdf/3-min.jpg
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://www.heritagemilak.com/pdf/RTE%20AFFILIATION.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://www.heritagemilak.com/pdf/5-min.jpg
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://www.heritagemilak.com/pdf/fire.jpg
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR	http://www.heritagemilak.com/pdf/DEO%20LETTER.pdf

	AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://www.heritagemilak.com/pdf/water.jpg

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.heritagemilak.com/pdf/WhatsApp%20Image%202025-05-13%20at%208.20.50%20PM.jpeg
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.heritagemilak.com/pdf/ANNUAL%20ACADEMIC%20CALENDER.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.heritagemilak.com/pdf/SMC.jpg
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.heritagemilak.com/pdf/PTA.jpg
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.heritagemilak.com/pdf/THREE%20YEARS%20RESULTS.png

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	DR REENA DUBEY
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	80
	PGT	16
	TGT	21
	PRT	43
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5

4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	POONAM RASTOGI
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	POONAM RASTOGI

RESULT CLASS: X

NO.	2025	REGISTERED STUDENTS	STUDENTS PASSED	PERCENTAGE 97.50	VERY GOOD
SL	YEAR	NO. OF	NO. OF	PASS	REMARKS

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	121	111	92.0	GOOD

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	13955
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	55 & 49
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 63
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	18
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	28
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/3CBZlkgdHgY

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	MADHU ROHELA	PRT	M.A.
2	SONIYA CHHABRA	TGT	M.A.
3	BASIT ALI KHAN	PRT	B.Com
4	POONAM RASTOGI	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A. B.Ed

122123, 1.0311	VΙ	Mandatory Disclosure Details SANAS	0.0
5	GEETA TIWARI	PRT	M.A
6	REENA DUBEY	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc. B.Ed
7	KAILASH CHANDRA	TGT	M.Sc. B.Ed
8	NARESH KUMAR	PGT	M.A
9	DEEPAK SHARMA	PGT	M.Sc.
10	REKHA SAXENA	PRT	B.A. B.Ed
11	ARSHI KHAN	TGT	M.A.
12	L R Kushwaha	TGT	M.A.
13	ABRAR HUSSAIN USMANI	PGT	M.Sc.
14	SHALINI SINGHAL	PGT	M.Sc.
15	FARHAT ULLAH KHAN	PGT	M.A.
16	SHALINI SAXENA	TGT	M.A.
17	SHWETA DIXIT	PRT	M.A.
18	SUPRIYA SHARMA	PRT	M.A.
19	NEERAJ SAXENA	PGT	M.A.
20	SADHNA	TGT	MA
21	HARMEET KAUR	TGT	MA
22	VANDNA SAXENA	PRT	D.Led
23	SAKSHI PANDEY	PRT	ВА
24	YASHAPAL SINGH	PGT	M.A
25	RAJESHWARI CHANDRA	PRT	B.El.Ed
26	DEEPTI SAXENA	PRT	M.A.
27	DIPANKAR SINGH	TGT	M.Sc
28	BRAJ PAL	PGT	M.Sc
29	ROHIT CHANDAN	PGT	M.COM
30	ANU KUMARI	TGT	B.Sc
31	ROHIT RATHOR	TGT	MSC
32	HIMANSHU SHARMA	TGT	B.Sc
33	AMANDEEP KAUR	TGT	M.A.
34	AMANDEEP KAUR	PRT	B.A

		manuator, Discissar o Dotano o, ii u to	
35	GIRJESH SAINI	PRT	M.A
36	SONAM	PRT	M.A
37	LOVY JINDAL	TGT	M.Sc
38	TRAPTI SAXENA	PRT	MSc
39	AHTESHAM MIYAN	PGT	MCA
40	BHOOMI AGARWAL	PRT	BSC
41	AAKANKSHA RASTOGI	PRT	ВА
42	BABITA GUPTA	PRT	MA
43	BINOD KUMAR	PGT	MA
44	GEETA DEVI	PRT	MCOM
45	JITENDRA KUMAR	TGT	M.SC
46	KUNTI	TGT	MA
47	SAPNA	TGT	M.SC
48	SHRADDHA SAXENA	PRT	MA
49	SHUJAT ALI KHAN	OTHER	MA
50	SIDRA KHAN	PRT	B.TECH
51	SIMPAL SAXENA	PRT	MA
52	VASHNAVI PANDEY	PRT	ВА
53	VIDHI TRIVEDI	PRT	MA
54	YOGITA	TGT	MA
55	Rajveer Kumar	PGT	MA
56	KAYYUM RAZA	PET	B.COM
57	SHIKHA SAGAR	PRT	ВА
58	FAZIL HUSAIN	TGT	B.Com, B.Ed
59	Pankaj Kumar Gupta	PGT	M.Sc.
60	SHIKHA PANDEY	PRT	B.EL.ED
61	RUCHI SAXENA	PRT	B.SC
62	DURGANSHI THAKUR	PRT	MSC
63	KM KARISHMA GANGWAR	PRT	MSC
64	RUBINA NAZ	PRT	MSC

7/22/25, 1:09 PM		Mandatory Disclosure Details SARAS 6.0	
65	POOJA SINGH	PRT	BA
66	MANVERNDRA SINGH RATHORE	PTI	ВА
67	MAMTA SINGH	TGT	MA
68	SOMIK SAXENA	PRT	BSC
69	ABHAY TIWARI	OTHER	BSC
70	ASHEESH KUMAR MISHRA	TGT	M.A.
71	IFRA	PRT	M.SC
72	SIMRAN KAUSHAL	PRT	ВА
73	KAMAL DEEP	PRT	B.SC
74	RACHIT GUPTA	PRT	M.A
75	DEEKSHA CHITRANSHI	PRT	M.A
76	STUTI	PRT	B.SC
77	KAJOL SHARMA	PRT	M.COM
78	ESHA GOSWAMI	TGT	B.SC
79	AMRINDER KAUR	PGT	MA
80	PREM SHANKAR	PGT	M.A
81	DEEPANSHU RUHELA	PRT	M.A